

Delaware County Commissioners

Ken O'Brien Dennis Stapleton Tommy Thompson

County AdministratorTim Hansley

Clerk to the Commissioners
Jennifer Walraven

Contact: Teri Morgan, Communications Manager

740/833-2109, 614/323-3219

March 2, 2012

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Delaware County—Commissioners receive Award from Ohio Public Images

The Delaware County Commissioners are being awarded an Ohio Public Images award for their part in creating awareness and understanding of people with developmental disabilities. They were nominated by the Delaware County Board of Developmental Disabilities for the Ohio Public Images award in the category of Elected Official. The award will be presented during the Winter Conference of the Association of Superintendents of County Boards of Developmental Disabilities, Monday, March 19. Commissioner Tommy Thompson will attend to accept this honor on behalf of the Board of Commissioners.

The Ohio Public Images was organized twenty years ago to create awareness materials that can be shared by hundreds of organizations that have a similar mission, and its members act as a resource to the developmental disabilities community.

###